
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12021-1527

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:5/21/2021 Committee on Innovation, Performance and Asset
Management

On agenda: Final action:5/25/2021 6/8/2021

Enactment date: 6/8/2021 375Enactment #:

6/14/2021Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Resolution 238 of 2020, entitled “Resolution authorizing the Director of the
Department of Innovation and Performance to enter into an agreement with Cohen Law Group and
CTC Technology & Energy for the renegotiation of the City’s Cable Franchise Agreements with
Comcast and Verizon, and certain additional telecommunications consulting services; and further
providing final payment to SmartWorks Partners for work provided under an agreement authorized by
Resolutions 741 and 748 of 2018” to increase the total not-to-exceed amount for additional telecom
and small cell facility support to a total of five hundred thirty-one thousand two hundred thirteen
dollars and seventy cents ($531,213.70) and to add an authorized signer.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2021-1527 Cover Letter-Small Cell Guidelines Amending Legislation Letterhead, 2. Summary 2021-
1527

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor6/14/2021 1

Passed FinallyCity Council6/8/2021 1 Pass

Affirmatively RecommendedStanding Committee6/2/2021 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council5/25/2021 1

Resolution amending Resolution 238 of 2020, entitled “Resolution authorizing the Director of the Department
of Innovation and Performance to enter into an agreement with Cohen Law Group and CTC Technology &
Energy for the renegotiation of the City’s Cable Franchise Agreements with Comcast and Verizon, and certain
additional telecommunications consulting services; and further providing final payment to SmartWorks Partners
for work provided under an agreement authorized by Resolutions 741 and 748 of 2018” to increase the total not
-to-exceed amount for additional telecom and small cell facility support to a total of five hundred thirty-one

thousand two hundred thirteen dollars and seventy cents ($531,213.70) and to add an authorized signer.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1 of Resolution 238 of 2020, effective May 26, 2020 is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor, and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance, and the
Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh are
authorized to enter into an amended Agreement or Agreements with Cohen Law Group, and CTC Technology
& Energy for renegotiation of the City’s Cable Franchise Agreements with Comcast and Verizon, and for

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2021-1527, Version: 1

consultation on development of fiber and wireless telecommunication assets and policy in an amount not to
exceed five hundred twenty thousand, nine hundred twenty six dollars and five cents ($520,926.05) five
hundred thirty-one thousand two hundred thirteen dollars and seventy cents ($531,213.70), chargeable to
and payable from the following code accounts:

11101.103000.53.53901.2020. $474,213.70

11101.600000.53.53901.2021 $57,000.00

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 4/26/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

