
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12024-0662

Status:Type: Resolution In Standing Committee

File created: In control:7/5/2024 Committee on Innovation, Performance, Asset
Management, and Technology

On agenda: Final action:7/9/2024

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Resolution 844-2023, authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department
of Innovation & Performance, and the Director of the Department of Mobility & Infrastructure on behalf
of the City of Pittsburgh to enter into an amended Agreement or Agreements or amendments thereto
with Cohen Law Group, and CTC Technology & Energy for renegotiation of the City’s Cable Franchise
Agreements with Comcast and Verizon, and for consultation on development of fiber and wireless
telecommunication assets and policy by increasing the approved amount by Sixty Thousand Dollars
($60,000) for an amended total cost not-to-exceed Seven Hundred Eleven Thousand Two Hundred
Thirteen Dollars and Seventy Cents ($711,213.70) over five years.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2024-0662 Cover Letter-Cohen Law and CTC revised legislation letter - signed, 2. 2024-0662-
Cohen Law and CTC request for waiver of competitive process - signed, 3. Summary 2024-0662

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Read and referredCity Council7/9/2024 1

Resolution amending Resolution 844-2023, authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of
Innovation & Performance, and the Director of the Department of Mobility & Infrastructure on behalf of the
City of Pittsburgh to enter into an amended Agreement or Agreements or amendments thereto with Cohen Law
Group, and CTC Technology & Energy for renegotiation of the City’s Cable Franchise Agreements with
Comcast and Verizon, and for consultation on development of fiber and wireless telecommunication assets and
policy by increasing the approved amount by Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000) for an amended total cost not-
to-exceed Seven Hundred Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen Dollars and Seventy Cents ($711,213.70)
over five years.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Resolution 844-2023, “The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance,
and the Director of the Department of Mobility & Infrastructure on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh are
authorized to enter into an amended Agreement or Agreements or amendments thereto with Cohen Law Group,
and CTC Technology & Energy for renegotiation of the City’s Cable Franchise Agreements with Comcast and
Verizon, and for consultation on development of fiber and wireless telecommunication assets and policy by
increasing the approved amount by $60,000 for an amended total cost not-to-exceed Six Hundred Fifty One
Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen Dollars and Seventy Cents ($651,213.70) over four years” is hereby amended
as follows:

Section 1: The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance, and the Director of the

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2024-0662, Version: 1

Department of Mobility & Infrastructure on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh are authorized to enter into an
amended Agreement or Agreements or amendments thereto with Cohen Law Group, and CTC Technology &
Energy for renegotiation of the City’s Cable Franchise Agreements with Comcast and Verizon, and for
consultation on development of fiber and wireless telecommunication assets and policy for a  total cost not-to-
exceed Seven Hundred Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen Dollars and Seventy Cents
($711,213.70) over five years.

I&P
11101.103000.53.53901.2020 $474,213.70
11101.103000.53.53901.2022 $60,000.00
11101.103000.53.53901.2023 $60,000.00
11101.103000.53.53901.2024 $60,000.00

DOMI
11101.600000.53.53901.2021 $57,000.00

TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED: $711,213.70

Section 2. The agreement or agreements and amendments are subject to the approval of the City Solicitor
as to form.

Section 3. Any Ordinance or Resolution or part thereof conflicting with the provisions of this Resolution is
hereby repealed as far as the same affects this Resolution.

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 7/16/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

